Form 49

[Rule 13.19]

COURT FILE NUMBER 1701-04755

COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

N.B.

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

DEFENDANTS PHILIP HEEREMA, CALGARY EXHIBITION AND STAMPEDE LIMITED, and CALGARY STAMPEDE FOUNDATION

DOCUMENT AFFIDAVIT

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

PLAINTIFF

AND CONTACT

INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT

JENSEN SHAWA SOLOMON DUGUID HAWKES LLP

C61468

Jun 28, 2024

JS

800, 304 - 8 Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 1C2

Carsten Jensen KC, FCIArb | Gavin Price | Kajal Ervin |

Cassandra Sutter

Tel: 403 571 1526 | 403 571 0747 | 403 571 0745 |

403 571 1054

Fax: 403 571 1528 jensenc@jssbarristers.ca priceg@jssbarristers.ca ervink@jssbarristers.ca sutterc@jssbarristers.ca

File: 13652-001

AFFIDAVIT OF: Amy Kuang

AFFIRMED ON: June 24, 2024

I, Amy Kuang, of the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, AFFIRM AND SAY THAT:

- 1. I am a legal assistant employed by Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid Hawkes LLP and as such I have personal knowledge of the facts herein, except where stated to be based on information, in which case I believe the same to be true.
- 2. I am over the age of 18 years, and I am not in any way related to any of the parties to the within Action.

3. Attached hereto and marked as **Exhibit "A"** to my Affidavit is a copy of an email received from S.K. on June 20, 2024, wherein he formally withdraws his objection to the proposed settlement in this Action.

AFFIRMED BEFORE ME on June 24, 2024, at the City of Calgary, Alberta.

(A Commissioner for Oaths in and for Alberta)

Amy Kuang

KENNETH CHUN HANG IP

A Commissioner for Oaths In and for the Province of Alberta My Commission Expires August 7, 20 24 This is Exhibit "A" referred to in the Affidavit of Amy Kuang, affirmed before me on June 24, 2024.

A Commissioner for Oaths in and for Alberta

KENNETH CHUN HANG IP

A Commissioner for Oaths In and for the Province of Alberta My Commission Expires August 7, 20 29

Amy Kuang

From: Amy Kuang

Sent: June 21, 2024 2:11 PM

To: Amy Kuang

Subject: FW: Withdrawal of objection to class action settlement

Amy Kuang Legal Assistant

Direct: 403 571 1067

Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid Hawkes LLP



T 403 571 1520 F 403 571 1528 800, 304 - 8 Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta T2P 1C2 www.jssbarristers.ca

This email message is privileged, confidential and subject to copyright. Any unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately.

----Original Message-----

From:

Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2024 4:36 PM

To: JSS Barristers Class Actions <classactions@jssbarristers.ca> Subject: Withdrawal of objection to class action settlement

My name is a name, and I am writing to formally withdraw my objection to the proposed settlement in the class action lawsuit against Phil Hereema.

Previously, my objection was based on the lack of information regarding the number of class members, which made it impossible for me to assess the fairness of the settlement amount. However, with the release of the new affidavit that includes the number of class members along with other pertinent information, I am now able to understand how the settlement amount will be distributed.

Considering this new information, I am satisfied with the proposed settlement amount and no longer object to it. Thank you for addressing this concern and providing the necessary information.

Sincerely,

1